Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECOR	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings To the Hoperable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher Robert Dale Wlison Mihaela Kamenova Mihaylova Joseph Alan Page	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _FASTMOBILE, INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address:
01-12-2004 Execution Date:	City: Rolling Meadows State: L Zip: 60008 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Lindsey, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
Street Address: 321 N. Clark Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 3400 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60610	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. MICHAEL K. LINDSEY, ESQ.	The Las, March 29, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015163 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher Robert Dale Wilson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1902 Cambridge Drive, Carpentersville, IL 60110; Mihaela Kamenova Mihaylova, a citizen of Bulgaria, residing at 2640 Pirates Cove #3, Schaumburg, IL 60173; and Joseph Alan Page, a citizen of the United States, residing at 321 N. Yale Avenue, Arlington Heights, IL 60005; and have made new and useful improvements in "METHOD, SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR MESSAGING BETWEEN WIRELESS MOBILE TERMINALS AND NETWORKED COMPUTERS", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 30, 2003, as Application No. 10/748,723.

WHEREAS, FASTMOBILE, INC., having a place of business at 3601 Algonquin Road, Suite 1000, Rolling Meadows, Illinois, 60008, and who, together with its successors and assigns ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, including all claims, if any, for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, the inventions and discoveries described therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

Page 1 of 7

- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.
- Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

Page 2 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
, 2004.	
	Christopher Robert Dale Wilson
STATE OF Menois COUNTY OF Cook	SS:
Robert Dale Wilson, to me known and known executed the foregoing instrument, and who	_, 2004, before me personally appeared Christopher on to me to be the individual described in and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the eledged to me to have executed the same for the
(SEAL)	OFFICIAL SEAL JANE N SELZER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04-22-07
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Jane n. Lelife

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 ⁺¹ day of January, 2004.	
Mihaela Kamenova Mihaylova	
STATE OF Minors COUNTY OF COOR SS:	
On this tay of the course of t	3
SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL JANE N SELZER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04-22-07 NOTARY PUBLIC	
My Commission Expires:	

Howrey Docket No. 07942.0025.NPUS00

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2004.
Joseph Alan Page
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u> COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u> SS:
On this day of , 2004, before me personally appeared Joseph Alan Page, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.
OFFICIAL SEAL JANE N SELZER NOTARY PUBLIC - STREE OF BLINOIS MY COMMISSION BUTHER: 04-22-47 NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

Page 5 of 7

RECORDED: 04/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015163 FRAME: 0727